CANCELLATION

OF A SERVICE TENDER PROCEDURE

Travel Agency Services No. 2

1. Publication reference

EuropeAid/135630/IH/SER/XK

2. Date of publication

30 April 2014

3. Programme title

Council Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP of 04 February 2008, on the European Union Rule of Law Mission in Kosovo, (hereafter "EULEX Kosovo") as amended by JA 2009/445/CFSP and by Council Decision 2010/322/CFSP, Council Decision 2012/291/CFSP, Council Decision 2013/241/CFSP and Council Decision 2014/349/CFSP of 12 June 2014.

4. Contracting authority

The Head of EULEX Kosovo

5. Reason for cancellation

This tender procedure is cancelled as the number of the allowed candidates to submit tenders is not sufficient to ensure proper competition.

Notes:

Should a new tender procedure be launched for this project, a new contract notice will be published, unless the contracting authority awards the contract through a negotiated procedure – in which case only the award of the contract will be published.

2014 Page 1 of 1